# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4212737

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2015
SEQUENCE:	2

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEOEYE SOLUTIONS HOLDCO INC.	09/25/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DIGITALGLOBE, INC.	
Street Address:	1300 W. 120TH AVENUE	
City:	WESTMINSTER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80234	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5949914
Patent Number:	7421151
Patent Number:	7269299
Patent Number:	7613362
Patent Number:	8155391
Patent Number:	7653218
Patent Number:	7236646
Patent Number:	7317844
Patent Number:	6366681
Patent Number:	6735348
Patent Number:	6408085
Patent Number:	8488845

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)430-6407

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-430-6335 bharlow@omm.com Email:

Correspondent Name: BIANCA HARLOW, ESQ.
Address Line 1: O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP

Address Line 2: 400 SOUTH HOPE STREET, 18TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0216031-17
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDRA C. ECHERY
SIGNATURE:	/Alexandra C. Echery/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2017

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=merger - GEOEYE SOLUTIONS HOLDCO INC - DIGITALGLOBE INC - DE#page1.tif source=merger - GEOEYE SOLUTIONS HOLDCO INC - DIGITALGLOBE INC - DE#page2.tif source=merger - GEOEYE SOLUTIONS HOLDCO INC - DIGITALGLOBE INC - DE#page3.tif source=merger - GEOEYE SOLUTIONS HOLDCO INC - DIGITALGLOBE INC - DE#page4.tif

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"GEOEYE SOLUTIONS HOLDCO INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "DIGITALGLOBE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"DIGITALGLOBE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 4:25
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015 AT 12:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 201802756

Date: 01-03-17

2535465 8100M SR# 20170009681

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:25 PM 09/29/2015
FH.ED 04:25 PM 09/29/2015
SR 20150310986 - File Number 2535465

## MERGING

## GEOEYE SOLUTIONS HOLDCO INC.

## INTO

# DIGITALGLOBE, INC.

(Subsidiary into parent pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

\*\*\*

DigitalGlobe, Inc. ("Corporation"), a corporation originally incorporated on the 21<sup>st</sup> day of August, 1995 under the name Earthwatch Incorporated, pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

## DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The Corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of GeoEye Solutions HoldCo Inc., a corporation originally incorporated on the 31<sup>st</sup> day of October, 2005 under the name Orbimage SI HoldCo Inc., pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and that the Corporation, by a resolution of its Board of Directors via unanimous written consent effective as of September 25, 2015, determined to and did merge into itself said DigitalGlobe, Inc., which resolution is in the following words to wit:

WHEREAS, the Corporation lawfully owns 100% of the outstanding stock of GeoEye Solutions HoldCo Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and

WHEREAS, the Corporation desires to merge into itself said GeoEye Solutions HoldCo Inc., and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of said GeoEye Solutions HoldCo Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge into itself said GeoEye Solutions HoldCo Inc. and assumes all of its obligations;

**RESOLVED FURTHER**, that any authorized officer of the Corporation be and hereby is directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge said GeoEye Solutions HoldCo Inc. and assume its liabilities and

obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware; which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger; and

**RESOLVED FURTHER**, that the merger shall become effective on September 30, 2015 at 12:15 a.m.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 253 of September, 2015.

DIGITALGLOBE, INC.

Name: Daniel L, Jablonsky

Title: Secretary

PATENT REEL: 040866 FRAME: 0576

RECORDED: 01/05/2017